TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM549332

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/30/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Loud Audio LLC		11/11/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EAW North America Inc.	
Street Address:	One Main Street	
Internal Address:	Building 13	
City:	Whitinsville	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01588	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1862288	EAW
Registration Number:	1863529	EAW
Registration Number:	4688448	ANYA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028578920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576389

Email: teresa.myers@arentfox.com **Correspondent Name:** Chiara Giuliani, Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023586.00239
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chiara Giuliani
SIGNATURE:	/Chiara Giuliani/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0512

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Loud Audio to EAW North America#page1.tif source=Assignment - Loud Audio to EAW North America#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Loud Audio LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized in Delaware, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following marks and registrations:

- 1. Patent and Trademark Office;
- 2. EAW, for which Assignor obtained Registration No. 1,863,529 in the Patent and Trademark Office;
- 3. ANYA, for which Assignor obtained Registration No. 4,688,448 in the Patent and Trademark Office

WHEREAS, EAW North America Inc. ("Assignee"), a Massachusetts corporation, having an address of One Main Street, Building 13, Whitinsville, MA 01588- USA, acquired all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with each of the marks as of July 30, 2018;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify said assignment;

AFDOCS/17495314.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0514 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the marks, nunc pro tunc as of July 30, 2018.

LOUD AUDIO LLC

Зу:_____

Printed Name: Hex Nelson

Title: Presiont

Date: : 11 11 19